
S 
.. C E I Sr.i Ve. n. kate.swara 

'. Coll~ge °.f 
V Engmeermg 

DEPARTM ENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERS - SVCE STUDENTS CHAPTER 

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERS - SVCE STUDENTS CHAPTER 

& 

ASSOCIATION OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGISTS 

Cordially invite you to attend the 

Guest Lecture on 

"Pulp and Paper Operations" 

Speakers 

., · , Shri. R. ASHOK KUMAR 
·. Director - Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt Ltd. 

- Hyderabad. India 

Shri. P. PREM ANAND 
Director - Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt Ltd. 
Hyderabad. India 

Date: 21.03.2023 

Time: 13:30 - 14:45 hr. 

Venue: Function Hall, SVCE. 



- .:-.1,tJ, 8:22 AM . & Pulp Operations by Tomorrow , : jU l"'M m mv ,, ...,,., , ,. 
Sn Venkateswara College of Engineering Mail - Guest lecture on Paper 

S~CE SRIVDHYA M CHE <msrividhya@svce.ac.ln> 

G 1. 30 PM in the Video Hall uest lecture on Paper & Pulp Operations by Tomorrow · 
2 messages 

HOD CH< . Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 4:31 PM 
1i . . . hodch@svce.ac.in> . 

1 
<hodli@svce.ac.in>, 

po. Pnnc,pal SVCE <principal@svce.ac.in>, Faculty Group <svcefaculty@s~ce.ac.rn>, HOD L · 
remanand <prem@cubanesc.co.in>, Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.rn> 

Dear Sir / Madam 
' 

On behalf of the Department of Chemical Engineering, we are 
pleased to invite you all for the guest lecture on the topic " Paper & Pulp 
Operations" on 21/03/2023 (Tuesday). 

Venue: Video Hall, SVCE 
Timing: 01.30 PM to 03.00 PM 

A copy of the invitation is attached herewith. All are cordially invited. 

With Thanks and Regards 
Dr N Meyyappan 
Professor & HOD 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 
Pennalur, Sriperumbudur (TK) 602 117. 
Phone : 27152000 Extn: 550 

21_03_2023_Invitation.pdf 
194K 

HOD CH <hodch@svce.ac.in> 

To: Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.in> Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5: 15 PM 
Cc: SRIVDHYA M CHE <msrividhya@svce ac in> JAIGANESH SAP CHE · · 

Dear Sir 
• • , _ <sJa1ganesh@svce.ac.in> 

Thank yo~ for your immediate response and reply. 

As informed ~ver phone, try to reach our campus by 12 Noon. 
With Best Regards Once again I thank you for accepting our invitation and joining for lunch. 
Dr N Meyyappan 

On Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5.03 PM 
Dear Sir · Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.in> wrote: 

.. 
Thank you so much f th . . 

or e invitation. See you tomorrow at the scheduled time 
Regards 

R Ashokkumar 

Get Outlook for iOS 

hU.os://mail.go0gle.co,,., , __ .,. 



Sr 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

I 5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 , 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

. , 1 f Engineering Sri Venkateswara Col ege O • rsity Chennai) 
(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Ann~~ ni~e India _ 602117 

Sriperumhudur Tk, Kancheepuram D~, _Ta .:a u, 
I j

1 
Department,of Chemical Eng1neeri g 

I 1\ 

I 

I I 

Guest Lecture on 21.03.2023 
II Year, B.Tech - Chemical Engineeraing 

A-Section 
Attendance , 

' 
., II( I Sugnature Univ,.1~ eg. No. Student Name 

l I ti A 

21272'10301001 
I 

AKASH S S I ) I \' .. -
I 

2127210301002 A,NISHKUMAR M S "-1 M'} 

2127210301003 ANUSHA P,RK lhlt 1J\~ 

2127210301004 ARJUNP 
I I 

~eA) 

2127210301005 ARTHIR 
I t ,AJ{J 

2127210301006 ARVINDS 

2127210301007 BALAJIP '.Ar,,J ), 
- J -

2127210301009 DEV.ADHARSHINI P S 

2127210301010 DEVIGAM M1 
2127210301011 DHASARATHANV /) /I -V I 
2127210301012 ' DlbAR HAMEED S \\ "" \ . . - - ' -

2127210301013 EDGA R ALLEN 'J 

2127210301014 GAYATHRIV V'-
2127210301015 GOKULK \, .~ 
2127210301016 HARESH BABU M Ur. , ,1 

I 

2127210301017 HARISH S S -s -~-\\~. 
2127210301018 HEMASHRES J.~H~ 
2127210301019 JANAR ~f- F 

2127210301020 JANARTHANC C-1"1'0-~ 
2127210301021 JASVANTHJ I 

Y\r.. I 
2127210301022 JAY AV ARDHINI M y ,\l/ ~ -

/ \ ~ 
2127210301023 KABILESH S LtL A l 

2127210301024 KALIMUTHUS S-1<~ 

2127210301025 KA VI SA VARNA G 'fr~~t 
2127210301026 KA VIY A SHREE I '1- \~ . ...-, 
2127210301027 KEERTHANA RA THEESAN kr1 V v-r I 



~I :I 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

----

Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Sri erumbudur T Kanchee uram Dt Tamilnadu, India - 602117 

2127210301028 KINGSLY ANTON PG 

2127210301029 

2127210301030 

2127210301031 

2127210301032 

2127210301033 

21272110301034 

2127210301301 

2127210301302 

I\ \ 

I \ 

KRIPA V 

LOGAPRIYAB 

MASANAMM 

MESHANTHJP 

MOKSAA PRASAN P 

MRUDHULAB 

HARISH KUMAR R 

MANIKANDAN D 



Sr 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

• , 11 f Engineering 
Sri Venkateswara C~ ege o a University, Chennai) 

(An Autonomous Institution, Affibated to Ann il du India - 602117 
Sriperumbudur Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, Tam. na ' 

. Department of Chemical Engineering 
Guest Lecture on 21.03.2023 

II Year, B.Tech - Chemical Engineeraing 
B-Section 
Attendance 

I I 
\ Sugnature Univ. Reg. No. Student Name 

2127210301035 MUKUNDANM Al3 
2127210301036 NITHY A PRIY A S ~rt-Hf~ 

I -

2127210301037 PANDI KRISHNAN P /!rf!:> 
2127210301038 PARKAVIK ~.v~ . 
2127210301039 PONMATHIS 1, lr6 
2127210301040 PRA VEEN KUMAR A S ti -~, ~'Yei/1/ t,t.,_,-----

2127210301041 PRERNA UNNA THEN A-ft, 

2127210301042 PRIYANKAM µ-~J-<f1~ 
2127210301043 RAGUNATtJM fv1_ , qz,1V!1• A ~ctf!_,r 

I 

'AJ -2127210301044 RAMANAMOORTHY S 
' 

\ 

'4o~/ 2127210301045 RAMAPRIY AN A 

2127210301046 RANJANIR 
/ 

I A-n 
' 

1\1 , <,7; ~:i--7 2127210301047 RITHISHM 

2127210301048 SAi SIDHARTH A J'i _'qgA~ OA1~ ~ 
2127210301049 SAMYUDHYA V 6~vJ ~a · if 
2127210301050 SANJANA SHREE P N ~ ~ t) 

2127210301051 SANTHOSH KUMAR S Q )\. - ~l{,1~ 

2127210301052 SARANYAS rl l(llia,,,, 
2127210301053 SEVVANTHIB 

:$e-l"I~ 
2127210301054 SIDDHARTH RR -R- ;AJ)A,~L 
2127210301055 SIVAK , )A."V~ 
2127210301056 SRIDHARS - t~l~ 
2127210301057 SUGANEESW ARAN T ' -~ I\ 

2127210301058 TAMIL ADHA VAN S sr~/11{-~Cv<--
2127210301059 UMESHV \)_~ -
2127210301060 V AISHNA VIS T '·'7 ~ J ' . 



Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 

Sri erumbudur Tk, Kanchee uram Dt, Tamilnadu, India - 602117 

27 2127210301061 VANISUVATHSALA S V ~\\/ 

28 2127210301062 VEDHA V ARSHINI A 

29 2127210301063 VIDHY ALAKSHMI V 

30 2127210301064 VIDHY AV ARSHINI K 

31 2127210301065 VIGNESHW ARAN V 

32 2127210301066 VISHWESW ARAN M R 

33 2127210301067 
I\ 

Y ASHW ANTH SRIRAM VP 

34 21272\0301068 Y AUV ANI MARIA ROSME S ~ -
35 \ 

. I '\ 

\ I\ 

' I\ 

\ 
' I 

I ( I 

I\ I 

r 



FT/GN/48/01/10.06.15 

SRI VENKA TESW ARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

FEEDBACK FROM THE SPEAKER - GUEST LECTURE 

DEPARTMENT 

Name of the Speaker 

Designation t> \R.Ec.l'O R 

~P,AN6 SP¤ctf\\.-\1".:J C}le'M\cJ4\.-S 

Institution/University/Organisation : PVi· \-td · t\'::J.Def'.Pl-f>AJ> \N.D \ A-

Mobile / E-mail 

Title of the Lecture 

Date 

Time 

Venue 

Signature of the Speaker 

Sign~ ~ iiiator 

r I 'I svc.e f\..>r-lc.:tLoN HA u... 

• J 

("< ' ~.!.~ 
siWa~e ofHOD 



I I 

SRI VENKA TESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

FEEDBACK FROM THE SPEAKER - GUEST LECTURE 

DEPARTMENT 

Name of the Speaker R· A<1.r\O\< KuMAR 

Designation l>IR~aoR 

(J.)BANE s p t C.\JPt \...t"t~ CH~N\CllW 
Institution/University/Organisation : 

PVT • \..t.D • H 'ID61V\ BAD 

Mobile / E-mail 

Title of the Lecture ~UU' ANP PAP~R or(? RA, lo l\l .t 

Date ~,otbl~'-?, 

Time It ~t)pm - t.l. t4Jo" p t-1'\ 

Venue : g,y C,t:;" RJ ~at t) N Mu.. 
Comments by the Speaker 

\-\~ Tu 
CA.$ 

' cJj, t'4~ ' 
0.. 0 

v-p t,Jc,-'LL. 

ov-.d 
\ ~ -

Suggestions for improvement 

Signature of the Speaker 

. . \J\~ 
Signature of Coordinator 

I· 



SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC YEAR- 2022-23 

GUEST LECTURE FEED BACK FORM 

YEAR/SECTION 
JI f'-' Ag~~ ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2.02 3 

NAME OF THE /.-11' , A-s ~ok -&e-wa..r,, DATE OF LECTURE a/ / o 3 I 2 o 2 3 GUEST Mt- • P A.t.m Anoc.n of 
TOPICOFIBE POLP A."lD PAPER DURATION 

LECTURE 1"N D tJ.f;T RI 6S 

S.NO DESCRIPTION EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE POOR 
1 The instructor explained the 

topic clearly and used relevant v 
examples 

2 The lecture was interactive and 
felt engaged 

3 Speaker conveyed the topic in 
depth V 

4 The pace of lecture was good V 
5 Suggestions to improve -

~v 
Signature of Studei;it 



t 

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 

ACADEMIC YEAR- 2022-23 

GUEST LECTURE FEED BACK FORM 

YEAR/SECTION 

NAME OF THE 
GUEST 

TOPIC OF THE 
LECTURE 

S.NO DESCRIPTION 
1 The instructor explained the 

topic clearly and used relevant 
examples 

2 The lecture was interactive and 
felt engaged 

3 Speaker conveyed the topic in 
depth 

4 The pace of lecture was good 
5 Suggestions to improve 

~ '-
Signature of Student 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

DATE OF LECTURE 
~ ,1 Lo3 1--

,DURATION 

EXCELLENT GOOD AVERAGE 

N 

\/' 

v 

v 

POOR 

' .. 



::;oogle 

A . 
'i\~. 

' '"r-2 I~ t'-"~j GPS Map Camera 
.. ~.j 

Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, India 
Pennalur, Sriperumbudur 

Lat 12.988021° 

Long 79.974503° 

21/03/23 01:33 PM GMT +05:30 



V 

College Of .s ·c· E. , .Sri V.' en. kateswiira 

· 'V' . , . 'Engineering 

Report on Guest Lecture by Shri.R.Ashok Kumar, Director, Cubane Speciality Chemicals ~-Lt~ & 
Shri.P.Prem Anand, Director, Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt.Ltd on "Pulp and Paper Operations 

DATE: 21 st Mar, 2023 TIME: Ol .30PM 

OBJECTIVES: 
The main objective of the lecture was on the various operations involved in the 
manufacturing of Paper and production units. The lecture also imparts the students to 
know various processes involved in Paper industry. 

ABOUT THE PROGRAM; 
A guest lecture by Shri.R.Ashok Kumar & Shri.P.Prem Anand Directors, was organized by 
department of chemical engineering in association with IIChE- AIChE and ACT- SVCE on 
21/03/2023 and the venue at the Function Hall- SVCE. 

The programme started with welcome address by President- IIChE- SVCE student chapter. 
Dr.N.Meyyappan, Professor& Head, Department of Chemical Engineering gave the 
introductory note about the speaker. The session was handed over to the speakers of the guest 
lecture. 

The speakers delivered their lectures on various operations involved in Paper industry and 
also in performing the operation. They talked about the various strength and quality of papers 
employed· in various fields. This lecture also shows the importance of how the Paper industry 
play a vital role in Indian economy. The session was very interactive and all the students 
found it to be very useful... The session was ended with a vote of thanks. 

BENEFITS: 

The Guest lecture helped the participants to understand the concepts involved Paper industry. 
~t also helped participants to understand how to follow the safety rules and regulations in 
industry and also how to prevent the hazards disposal in working environment. 

PREPARED BY: 

Dr.~~ 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 

r-{ . 
. Dr.N.Meyyappan \.3 \~ 

Professor & Head 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

