



DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERS - SVCE STUDENTS CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERS - SVCE STUDENTS CHAPTER

ASSOCIATION OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGISTS

Cordially invite you to attend the

Guest Lecture on

"Pulp and Paper Operations"



STITUTION'S NOVATION

OUNCIL

AIChE

Speakers

Hyderabad. India

Shri. R. ASHOK KUMAR Director - Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt Ltd.



Shri, P. PREM ANAND Director - Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt Ltd. Hyderabad. India

Date: 21.03.2023 Time: 13:30 - 14:45 hr. Venue: Function Hall, SVCE.





SRIVDHYA M CHE <msrividhya@svce.ac.in>

Guest lecture on Paper & Pulp Operations by Tomorrow 1: 30 PM in the Video Hall 2 messages

HOD CH <hodch@svce.ac.in> Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 4:31 PM To: Principal SVCE <principal@svce.ac.in>, Faculty Group <svcefaculty@svce.ac.in>, HOD LI <hodli@svce.ac.in>, Promonout SVCE <principal@svce.ac.in>, Faculty Group <svcefaculty@svce.ac.in>, HOD LI <hodli@svce.ac.in>, Premanand <prem@cubanesc.co.in>, Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.in>

Dear Sir / Madam,

On behalf of the Department of Chemical Engineering, we are pleased to invite you all for the guest lecture on the topic " Paper & Pulp Operations" on 21/03/2023 (Tuesday).

Venue: Video Hall, SVCE Timing: 01.30 PM to 03.00 PM

A copy of the invitation is attached herewith. All are cordially invited.

With Thanks and Regards Dr N Meyyappan Professor & HOD Department of Chemical Engineering Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering Pennalur, Sriperumbudur (TK) 602 117. Phone : 27152000 Extn: 550

21_03_2023_Invitation.pdf

HOD CH <hodch@svce.ac.in> To: Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.in> Cc: SRIVDHYA M CHE <msrividhya@svce.ac.in>, JAIGANESH S AP_CHE <sjaiganesh@svce.ac.in>

Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5:15 PM

Dear Sir

Thank you for your immediate response and reply. As informed over phone, try to reach our campus by 12 Noon. Once again I thank you for accepting our invitation and joining for lunch. With Best Regards Dr N Meyyappan

On Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 5:03 PM Ashok Kumar <ashok@cubanesc.co.in> wrote:

Thank you so much for the invitation. See you tomorrow at the scheduled time

R Ashokkumar

Get Outlook for iOS



Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Sriperumbudur Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, Tamilnadu, India - 602117

Department of Chemical Engineering

Guest Lecture on 21.03.2023

II Year, B.Tech - Chemical Engineeraing

A - Section

Attendance

Sr No.	Univ. Reg. No.	Student Name	Sugnature
1	2127210301001	AKASH S S) fail fratained
2	2127210301002	ANISHKUMAR M S	AB
3	2127210301003	ANUSHA PRK	Analy
4	2127210301004	ARJUN P	PAOD
5	2127210301005	ARTHI R	R. Arthi
6	2127210301006	ARVIND S	S. Amind
7	2127210301007	BALAJI P	Balaton
8	2127210301009	DEVADHARSHINI P S	AB
9	2127210301010	DEVIGA M	AB
10	2127210301011	DHASARATHAN V	all I
11	2127210301012	DIDAR HAMEED S	Ander
12	2127210301013	EDGAR ALLEN J	shult
13	2127210301014	GAYATHRI V	V. yayakhy.
14	2127210301015	GOKUL K	K.Sat
15	2127210301016	HARESH BABU M	Hairt
16	2127210301017	HARISH S S	S.S.Hast.
17	2127210301018	HEMASHRE S	S. Henerkie
18	2127210301019	JANA R	Sanart 1
19	2127210301020	JANARTHAN C	C. Jarasthin
20	2127210301021	JASVANTH J	T. I.
21	2127210301022	JAYA VARDHINI M	frat
22	2127210301023	KABILESH S	GAL
23	2127210301024	KALIMUTHU S	S-Kalinutin
24	2127210301025	KAVI SAVARNA G	Konsult
25	2127210301026	KAVIYA SHREE I	1.14
26	2127210301027	KEERTHANA RATHEESAN	letter



Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) Sriperumbudur Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, Tamilnadu, India – 602117

~	Sriperum	budur 1k, Kanencepuram	
27	2127210301028	KINGSLY ANTON P G	llags
28	2127210301029	KRIPA V	Kunnerfy
29	2127210301030	LOGAPRIYA B	AB 11
30	2127210301031	MASANAM M	M. Margaly
31	2127210301032	MESHANTH J P	Humor 1
32	2127210301033	MOKSAA PRASAN P	63
33	2127210301034	MRUDHULA B	providentoe
34	2127210301301	HARISH KUMAR R	Rfs or
35	2127210301302	MANIKANDAN D	mit



Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) Sriperumbudur Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, Tamilnadu, India – 602117 Department of Chemical Engineering Guest Lecture on 21.03.2023 II Year, B.Tech - Chemical Engineeraing B – Section Attendance

Sr No.	Univ. Reg. No.	Student Name	Sugnature
1	2127210301035	MUKUNDAN M	AB
2	2127210301036	NITHYA PRIYA S	Stating
3	2127210301037	PANDI KRISHNAN P	AB
4	2127210301038	PARKAVIK	K. Parke
5	2127210301039	PONMATHI S	A 45
6	2127210301040	PRAVEEN KUMAR A S	H.S. Pravan
7	2127210301041	PRERNA UNNATHE N	AB
8	2127210301042	PRIYANKA M	preparties
9	2127210301043	RAGUNATH M	M. Raymosh
10	2127210301044	RAMANAMOORTHY S	
11	2127210301045	RAMAPRIYAN A	A. Parmas
12	2127210301046	RANJANIR	AD.
13	2127210301047	RITHISH M	M Dithigh
14	2127210301048	SAI SIDHARTH A	A Sai aidhart
15	2127210301049	SAMYUDHYA V	Samyadhya V
16	2127210301050	SANJANA SHREE P N	Lind
17	2127210301051	SANTHOSH KUMAR S	J. Scyothursh
18	2127210301052	SARANYA S	J. Jorgun
19	2127210301053	SEVVANTHI B	B. serverthi
20	2127210301054	SIDDHARTH R R	R R B Will at
21	2127210301055	SIVA K	K. Siva
22	2127210301056	SRIDHAR S	S. Spidhan
23	2127210301057	SUGANEESWARAN T	J. Sugar
24	2127210301058	TAMIL ADHAVAN S	S. Tamil Adhavar
25	2127210301059	UMESH V	V. umer
26	2127210301060	VAISHNAVI S T	J. T. Vaisy

-attning -



1.14

COLLINY

Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai) Sriperumbudur Tk, Kancheepuram Dt, Tamilnadu, India – 602117

11 12	Sriperum	Juur Ing Kunterrer	0
27	2127210301061	VANISUVATHSALA S V	Your
28	2127210301062	VEDHA VARSHINI A	Alderty
29	2127210301063	VIDHYALAKSHMI V	nktyll
30	2127210301064	VIDHYAVARSHINI K	R. Vidla
31	2127210301065	VIGNESHWARAN V	V. V. gneshuman
32	2127210301066	VISHWESWARAN M R	M.R. Vishnard-
33	2127210301067	YASHWANTH SRIRAM V P	V. P. Hashwarth
34	2127210301068	YAUVANI MARIA ROSME S	S. Yaurmi.
35	. in		

FT/GN/48/01/10.06.15



SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

FEEDBACK FROM THE SPEAKER - GUEST LECTURE

2

EPARTMENT	: CHEMICAL ENGINEERING
lame of the Speaker	Shin P. PREM ANAND
Designation	: DIRECTOR
Institution/University/Organia	Sation: PVT LED HYDERABAD INDIA
Mobile / E-mail	
Title of the Lecture	PULP AND PAPER OPERATIONS
Date	: 21/03/2023
Time	: 1130 pm - 2145 pm
Venue	SVIE FUNCTION HALL
students are knowing the of and the facult advance tech keep going.	it to have a fanlastre crows. very much interiored in Jutar prospect of the industry withough is knowing the stupp in the industry.
Suggestions for improvement	ent :
	10



SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FEEDBACK FROM THE SPEAKER - GUEST LECTURE

Name of the Speaker	R ASHOK KUMAR
Designation	: DIRECTOR
Institution/University/Organ	isation : COBANE SPECIALITY CHEMICALS PVT - HD - HYDERABAD
Mobile / E-mail	:
Title of the Lecture	PULP AND PAPER OPERATIONS
Date	: 20102/2023
Time	: 1:30pm - 2:45pm
Venue	SVCE FUNCTION HALL
Happy to be young students	Surrounded by milivated and as passionate and
energetic fac	

Signature of Coordinator

Signature of HOD 323

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC YEAR- 2022-23

GUEST LECTURE FEED BACK FORM

YEAR/SECTION	Ilyr A section	ACADEMIC YEAR	2022 - 2023
NAME OF THE GUEST	Mr. Ashok selwan Mr. Paem Anound	DATE OF LECTURE	21/03/2023
TOPIC OF THE LECTURE	PULP AND PAPER INDUSTRIES	DURATION	

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	EXCELLENT	GOOD	AVERAGE	POOR
1	The instructor explained the topic clearly and used relevant examples	~	3		
2	The lecture was interactive and felt engaged	1. 19 Kg	~		
3	Speaker conveyed the topic in depth	V			
4	The pace of lecture was good	V			
5	Suggestions to improve	-			

Signature of Student

Ξ.

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

ACADEMIC YEAR- 2022-23

GUEST LECTURE FEED BACK FORM

YEAR/SECTION	I	1'A' Section	ACADEMIC YEAR	2022
NAME OF THE GUEST	Prem A Ashok	hand and kurnar	DATE OF LECTURE	21/03/23
TOPIC OF THE LECTURE	paper a	nd pulp	DURATION	1130 mily

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	EXCELLENT	GOOD	AVERAGE	POOR
1	The instructor explained the topic clearly and used relevant examples		V		
2	The lecture was interactive and felt engaged	5	V		
3	Speaker conveyed the topic in depth	V			
4	The pace of lecture was good	/			
5	Suggestions to improve	V	100		

Signature of Student



21/03/23 01:33 PM GMT +05:30

Google



Report on Guest Lecture by Shri.R.Ashok Kumar, Director, Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt.Ltd & Shri.P.Prem Anand, Director, Cubane Speciality Chemicals Pvt.Ltd on "Pulp and Paper Operations"

DATE: 21st Mar, 2023

TIME: 01.30PM

OBJECTIVES:

The main objective of the lecture was on the various operations involved in the manufacturing of Paper and production units. The lecture also imparts the students to know various processes involved in Paper industry.

ABOUT THE PROGRAM:

A guest lecture by Shri.R.Ashok Kumar & Shri.P.Prem Anand Directors, was organized by department of chemical engineering in association with IIChE- AIChE and ACT- SVCE on 21/03/2023 and the venue at the Function Hall- SVCE.

The programme started with welcome address by President- IIChE- SVCE student chapter. Dr.N.Meyyappan, Professor& Head, Department of Chemical Engineering gave the introductory note about the speaker. The session was handed over to the speakers of the guest lecture.

The speakers delivered their lectures on various operations involved in Paper industry and also in performing the operation. They talked about the various strength and quality of papers employed in various fields. This lecture also shows the importance of how the Paper industry play a vital role in Indian economy. The session was very interactive and all the students found it to be very useful... The session was ended with a vote of thanks.

BENEFITS:

The Guest lecture helped the participants to understand the concepts involved Paper industry. It also helped participants to understand how to follow the safety rules and regulations in industry and also how to prevent the hazards disposal in working environment.

PREPARED BY:

Dr.M.Srividhya

Assistant Professor Department of Chemical Engineering Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering

Dr.N.Meyyappan Professor & Head Department of Chemical Engineering Sri Venkateswara College of Engineering